SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.

Hi-Force E'_E\ZkYE,L]E%TVRI'%OEE'VEN TWO STAGE COMPACT PUMP., FROM EE7885 HEP134]1 SOSH.
REVISION
6649
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

www.hi-force.com (i7) (1) (28)(4)(1¢)




SHT 2 OF
2 SHTS

REVISION

6649
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
R
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.
Hi-Force  HEP1, ELECTRIC DRIVEN TWO STAGE COMPACT PUMP,
HYDRAULIC TOOLS 3-WAY, 110V, 50Hz FROM EE7885 HEP1341
TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary. | ALLARE SERVICE || @ | PaRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary. | ANAELE SERVICE
1| TACO0SALOO] OIL TANK ] 31 | BLCOD6JCO12 M6 X 12 SQCKRET CAP HEAD 6
2 | TACO06BLOOI TANK LID 1 32 | NUC008KC000 M8 NYLOC NUT 2
3 | SFC250GGO001 MOTOR COVER 1 33 | NUC006JC000 M6 NYLOK NUT 2
4 | PMAO12DBO001 PUMP ASSEMBLY ! 34 | WACO08ABOOO M8 PLAIN WASHER 2
5 | VFAO10MNOO3 CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY ] 35 | WACOOGEBO00 M6 COPPER WASHER ~
6 | EM110-0.37-2LAF ELECTRIC MOTOR 1 36 | WACOOBAFOD0 M6 ZING WASHER P
7| EMATI0MDO02 EkE?ETIS\IE%.I\A(\L(F X o(\:/L,%SHzR)E 1 37 | FAS002HZ0O1 NO.4x 3716 HAMMER DRIVE 2
8 | PMCO12HMOO! BELL HOUSING ] 38 | BPColOSPoOa | 3/B NPT PLASTI((}%EBDL)ANKING PLUG |
9 | MCCO00CDOT1 COUPLING 1
10 | SECO15MEQ01 SHAFT SEAL ] X v
11 | PCC004KBOOT KEY ]
12 | FPCO0SPNO02 1/4 NPT x 7/8 TAPER PLUG ]
13 SECO01KTO13 VALVE BLOCK GASKET 1 X N4
14 | SECO02KTO19 PUMP GASKET ] X v
15 | SEC002KT020 TANK GASKET ] X v
16 | HOCO10B5002 TUBE ASSEMBLY ]
17 | FPCO0SFROOT ADJUSTABLE ELBOW 90° ]
18 | BLCO21YTO10 ST L R EVEL 2
19 | NUC021-B000 1/2" BSP LOCK NUT 2
20 BPC020VPOO01 FILLER PLUG (VENTED) 1
21 | BPCO205P002 FILLER PLUG ]
22 | BPCO13EP0O] DRAIN PLUG ]
23 | DCSF00328 DOUBLE SIDED MAGNET ]
24 | HLCO85AL001 HANDLE ] NOTE:
25 | AANOOOUPOO! 60 30 mim UNIVERSAL NAME : X
- ALL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE TO BE ORDERED AS INDIVIDUAL SPARE PARTS (UNLESS MARKED WITH X)
26| BPCOICkPOO! 16MM SQUARE TUBE PLUG 4 - PARTS MARKED ' ARE AVAILABLE AS SERVICEABLE PARTS FOUND IN SERVICE KIT HEP13-TP1-K
27 | BLCOOBKDO20 M X 20 DSk | 2 - FOR SUB ASSEMBLIES (ITEM NOS. 4, 5 & 7) PLEASE REFER TO THEIR INDIVIDUAL EVD'S
28 BLC006JD040 M6 x 40 HE)S(CSZ(R)EC:V\§ET CAP HD 4
29 | BLCOOSIDO2S M6 x 25 mm HEX SOCKET CAP | IMPORTANT
HEAD SCREW WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
30 | BLCOOGJHO16 M6 x 16 BUTIOR HEAD SOCKET | 14 PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

www.hi-force.com

TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




Hi-Force

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

- ALL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE TO BE ORDERED AS INDIVIDUAL SPARE

PUMP ASSEMBLY

PARTS (UNLESS MARKED WITH X).

- FOR SUB ASSEMBLIES (ITEM NO. 20) PLEASE REFER TO THEIR INDIVIDUAL EVD'S

www.hi-force.com

SHT 1 OF
1 SHTS

REVISION

6649

SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.
FROM EE7885 PMAO12DB001
ITEM SPARE
o, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY. | pARTS
1| PMCOOOKMOO3 | PUMP MOUNTING BLOCK | 1 X
2 | VFCO14HWOO1 VALVE SEAT 1
3 | WACO006ES001 WASHER 1
4 | PEC0O06ASO001 HP PUMP ELEMENT 1
5 | PECO15AS001 LP PUMP ELEMENT 1
6 | BSC042KBOO! BEARING SPACER 1
DEEP GROOVE BALL
7 | BSCO15MCO01 BEARING 2
8 | PMCO012SM003 | ECCENTRIC DRIVE SHAFT | 1
DEEP GROOVE BALL
9 | BSCO20MCO01 BEARING 1
10 | STC020TAOO! SPIRAL RING 1
11 | sTCO15AA001 CIRCLIP 1
12 | VRAOO1AF002 RELIEF VALVE 1
13| VFAO06FHO03 CHECK VALVE 1
14 | FPCO06YWOO! COUPLING BODY 1
Mé x 10 SOCKET CAP
15 | BLC006JDO10 K EAD SCREW 3
Mé X 30 HEX SOCKET
16 | BLCO06JDO30 AP HEAD SCREW 2
17 | BLCO06JC060 | SOCKET CAP HD SCREW | 2
18 | BLCOI0LDO50 | SOCKET CAP HD SCREW | 2
19 | WACO006EBO0D Mé WASHER 3
1

VRAO09AF009

DUMP VALVE ASSEMBLY

NV 00N O hWN

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




SERIAL NUMBERS

PRODUCT NO.

EIi-FOrce  pump VALVE ASSEMBLY FROM EE7885 VRAOO9AFO09 s

TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | SieRE PERACE| REVISION

1| VRCOO9HAOO9 VALVE BODY 1 X 6649

2 | VRCO09SA009 VALVE SPOOL ] X §

3 | vRC00945009 ADJUSTER SCREW ] X y

4 |SPC0O08BCBO02 | COMPRESSION SPRING ] X 5

5 | VRCO09SB0O9 VALVE SPOOL ] X j

6 | VRCOO9NS009 VALVE STEM ] X 5

7 | SECO44RE002 O-RING ] X v |0

8 |SPC020cB0O0T | COMPRESSION SPRING ] 10

9 | NUCO10LAQ0O M10 FULL NUT ] :;

10 | SECO08RAQO ORING 1 ARE

11 | FPCO03PBOOT | 1/8'BSPP BLANKING PLUG | 1 4

12 | BACO0SSNOOD @6 mm STEEL BALL ] X v :2
NOTE:

www.hi-force.com

- ALL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE TO BE ORDERED AS INDIVIDUAL SPARE
PARTS (UNLESS MARKED WITH X).

- PARTS MARKED v ARE ONLY AVAILABLE AS SERVICEABLE PARTS
FOUND IN SERVICE KIT - SEE TOP LEVEL EVD FOR RELEVANT SERVICE KIT
PART NUMBER.

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




Hi-Force  conmROL VALVE ASSEMBLY
TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY. | FiRE | SERVICE
1| VFCO10MNOO3 VALVE BLOCK ] X
2 | VFAODSFHOO! CHECK VALVE ]
3 | VFCO16UR00] VALVE STEM ]
4 | FPC0O06YWOO! COUPLING BODY ]
5 | HLCO08LS002 LEVER ]
6 | FASOO6MEOO6 | Mé X 6 CUP POINT GRUB SCREW | 2
7 | SECO08RA004 | O-RING, 4.9 1D, 1.9 CSD, NBR 90 | 1 X v
8 | SECO08BAOO! BACK UP RING, 51D, 8 OD ] X
NOTE:

- ALL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE TO BE ORDERED AS INDIVIDUAL SPARE
PARTS (UNLESS MARKED WITH X).
- PARTS MARKED v ARE ONLY AVAILABLE AS SERVICEABLE PARTS
FOUND IN SERVICE KIT HEP13-TP1-K
- REFER TO SERVICE AND REPAIR MANUAL SRPO11 FOR SETTING

POSITION OF ITEM 5.

www.hi-force.com

SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.
FROM EE7885 VEAOTOMNOO3 s

REVISION

1] 6649

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE

IMPORTANT

PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.
Hi- rce SHT 1 OF
HYDQAEQ Ty ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY (110V, 50Hz) FROM EE7885 EMAT110MDO002 1 SHTS
ITEM SPARE
' PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | BAR REVISION
1 | EMCO00EZ003 ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE 1 X 6649
2 | EMCO00EZ004 ELEC. ENCLOSURE LID 1 X 2
3
THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER
3 | EMC240UD003 SWITCH (8A) 1 4
4 | EMC024TA00] 24V DC POWER SUPPLY 1 5
5 | EMC250RF001 RELAY MODULE 1 6
7
HAND PENDANT (PENDANT
6 | EMC240VEQ02 ONLY. NO CABLE] 1 .
7 | MCc110EPOOI 110V PLUG 1 9
8 | EMCO00XZ003 DIN RAIL 1 10
9 | EMC000XZ002 | CIRCUIT BREAKER SPACER 1 1
10 | EMCO0ONZOO3 | DIN RAIL TERMINAL BLOCK 2 12
11 | EMC600QA001 RESISTOR 2 13
12 | EMC400NG003 | 3-WAY LEVER CONNECTOR | 3 14
13 | NUC020LS002 GLAND 6-12MM 2 15
14 | NUCO14L5001 M14X1.5 THIN NUT, 19A/F 1 16
17
15 | SEC003KTO12 12MM GASKET TAPE 0.6m s
M16 DOWTY WASHER SELF-
16 | WACO16KA000 AN 1 19
M4 X 8mm, HEX SOCKET 20
17| BLCOO4-HOO8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 14
18 | NUC004VAQO! M4 NUT 2
19 | NUCO05WAQOT M5 NUT 1
20 | WACO004FS000 NYLON WASHER 16
WASHER, FORM A, M5, A2
21 | WAC005YFOO1 NN 2
NOTE:

- ALL PARTS ARE AVAILABALE TO BE ORDERED AS
INDIVIDUAL SPARE PARTS (UNLESS MARKED WITH X).

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

. TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

www.hi-force.com




Hi-FOrce  Hepl, 3-WAY, SERVICEKIT
TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.

1| SEC002kT020 TANK GASKET

2 | SEC002KT019 PUMP GASKET

3 | SECO15MEOO1 SHAFT SEAL

4 | SEC001KTO13 VALVE BLOCK GASKET

5 | SECO08RA004 | O-RING, 4.9 ID, 1.9 CSD, NBR 90

6 | SECO08BAOO1 | BACK UPRING, 5D, 8 OD

7 | SECO44RE002 ORING

8 | SECO08RAQOT ORING

9 | BACO0SSNOOO @6 mm STEEL BALL

www.hi-force.com

SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.

FROM EE7885 HEP13-TP1-K

SHT 1 OF
1 SHTS

REVISION

o 2%
2

IMPORTANT

WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE

PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	PMA012DB001.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	VRA009AF009.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	VFA010MN003.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	EMA110MD002.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2


	HEP13-TP1-K.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	HEP1341.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2




